Computer On Modules
Features
Software APIs:
Intel® Atom™ C3000 Processor
COM Express R3.0 Type 7 ModuleSOM-5962
 � Intel® Atom™ C3000 processor
 � COM Express R3.0 basic module Type 7 pin out
 � 2~16 core processors, with max. TDP 31W

Block Diagram
SOM-5962
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Core Base Freq. Max. Boost
Freq. LLC CPU
TDP
Memory
Channel
DDR4
SODIMM eMMC HSIO port
10GBase-KR Thermal
solution
Operating
Temp.LAN0 (Gbps) LAN1 (Gbps)
SOM-5962C16-U0A1 C3958 16 2GHz 2GHz 16MB 31W 2 2400 64GB 20
10
2.5
1
10
2.5
1
Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5962C8-U2A1 C3758 8 2.2GHz 2.2GHz 16MB 25W 2 2400 64GB 20 Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5962C4-U2A1 C3558 4 2.2GHz 2.2GHz 8MB 16W 2 2133 64GB 12
2.5
1
Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5962C2-S5A1 C3338 2 1.5GHz 2.2GHz 4MB 8.5W 1 1866 64GB 10 2.5
1 Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5962C12X-U0A1 C3808 12 2GHz 2GHz 12MB 25W 2 2133 64GB 20 10
2.5
1
10
2.5
1
Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5962C8X-S7A1 C3708 8 1.7GHz 1.7GHz 16MB 17W 2 2133 64GB 20 Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5962C4X-S6A1 C3508 4 1.6 GHz 1.6 GHz 8 MB 11.5 W 2 1866 64GB 8 2.5
1
2.5
1
Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5962C2X-S6A1 C3308 2 1.6GHz 2.1GHz 4MB 9.5W 1 1866 N/A 6 Active -40 ~ 85 °C
Note: Any other SKU or combination has project-based support. Please contact sales for details.
Note2: LAN0 and LAN1 each support 2 port
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-5962 COM module 1
1970004431N001 Heatspreader 1
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1960088918T001 Semi-Cooler 125 x 95 x 33.5 mm with 12V Fan
SQR-YD4I32G2K6SEME Rugged SODIMM DDR4 2666, 32GB ECC, i-grade
SQR-SD4N8G2K6SNBCB SODIMM DDR4 2666, 8GB non-ECC
AQD-SD4U16N26-SE SODIMM DDR4 2666, 16GB non-ECC
SQR-SD4N32G2K6SNME SODIMM DDR4 2666, 32GB non-ECC
AQD-SD4U8GE24-SE SODIMM DDR4 2400, 8GB ECC
SQR-SD4N32G2K6SEME SODIMM DDR4 2666, 32GB ECC
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5920-01A1 COM Express Development Board for T7 Pin-out, support
10GBASE-T (4 port)
SOM-DB5920-F1A1 COM Express Development Board for T7 Pin-out, support SFP+
I/O (4 port)
Embedded OS
OS License Part No. Description
Standard version for Server 968QS16S16 WinSvrEmb Std 2016 x64 ORY